1 Edwards Court, Suite 101 Burlingame, CA 94010 | Toll Free 800-544-7210 | info@piezodirect.com www.piezodirect.com
MULTILAYER PIEZO ACTUATORS
Piezo Direct’s multilayer piezo actuators are constructed with up to hundreds of inner electrodes and thin
ceramic layers, co-fired to form a monolithic ceramic with maximum height of a single device up to 36mm.
The maximum height of these devices can be up to 100mm. Multilayer Piezo Actuators feature a
longitudinal deformation when a voltage is applied. In most cases displacement can reach up to 0.15% of
the total product length within a millisecond, while exerting a high force.
Multilayer piezo actuators are often used as liner electromechanical drivers or motors. They act mainly

LED dispense
Camera module dispense
1 Edwards Court, Suite 101 Burlingame, CA 94010 | Toll Free 800-544-7210 | info@piezodirect.com www.piezodirect.com
MULTILAYER PIEZO RECTANGULAR ACTUATORS
MULTILAYER PIEZO RING ACTUATORS
1 Edwards Court, Suite 101 Burlingame, CA 94010 | Toll Free 800-544-7210 | info@piezodirect.com www.piezodirect.com
MULTILAYER PIEZO ROUND ACTUATORS
MULTILAYER PIEZO SPECIAL-SHAPED ACTUATORS
1 Edwards Court, Suite 101 Burlingame, CA 94010 | Toll Free 800-544-7210 | info@piezodirect.com www.piezodirect.com
CUSTOM DESIGNS
   Strain gage glued type
Strain gage glued type
 Tips mounted type
1 Edwards Court, Suite 101 Burlingame, CA 94010 | Toll Free 800-544-7210 | info@piezodirect.com www.piezodirect.com
SPECIFICATION – for Rectangular Actuators
PDJ150 Series for Rectangular Actuators – Max. driving voltage=150VDC
Model
Dimensions
A×B×H
[mm]
Nominal
Displacement
[µm@150V] ±10%
Blocking Force
[N@150V]
Stiffness
[N/µm]
Capacitance
[µF@1v,1kHz]
±20%
Resonant
Frequency
[kHz] ±20%
PDJ1500303041 3×3×5 4 330 80 0.14 300
PDJ1500303051 3×3×6 5 330 66 0.18 250
PDJ1500302091 3×2×9 9 250 28 0.25 165
PDJ1500303101 3×3×10 10 330 33 0.30 150
PDJ1500302181 3×2×18 18 250 14 0.6 83
PDJ1500303181 3×3×18 18 330 18 0.5 83
PDJ1500505051 5×5×6 5 900 180 0.44 250
PDJ1500505101 5×5×10 10 900 90 0.8 150
PDJ1500505201 5×5×18 20 900 45 1.5 83
PDJ1500505202 5×5×20 22 900 41 1.8 74
PDJ1500505301 5×5×28 30 900 30 2.4 53
PDJ1500505401 5×5×36 40 900 28 3 42
PDJ1500505402 5×5×34 40 900 28 2.9 44
PDJ1500505403 5×5×40 44 900 20 3.6 37
PDJ1500505601 5×5×54 60 900 15 4.5 28
PDJ1500707101 7×7×10 10 1800 180 1.6 150
PDJ1500707201 7×7×18 20 1800 90 3 83
PDJ1500707301 7×7×28 30 1800 60 4.7 53
PDJ1500707361 7×7×30 36 1800 50 5 50
PDJ1500707362 7×7×30 36 1800 50 5 50
PDJ1500707381 7×7×32 38 1800 47 5.3 47
PDJ1500707401 7×7×36 40 1800 45 6.1 42
PDJ1500707501 7×7×42 50 1800 36 6.9 36
PDJ1501010101 10×10×10 10 3600 360 3.2 150
PDJ1501010201 10×10×18 20 3600 180 6.0 83
PDJ1501010301 10×10×28 30 3600 120 9.2 53
PDJ1501010401 10×10×36 40 3600 90 12 42
PDJ1501010501 10×10×46 50 3600 72 15.2 33
PDJ1501010601 10×10×54 60 3600 66 18 28
PDJ1501414101 14×14×10 10 7200 720 6.2 150
PDJ1501414201 14×14×20 20 7200 360 13.1 75
PDJ1501414301 14×14×30 30 7200 240 19.3 50
PDJ1501414401 14×14×40 40 7200 180 26.2 37
1 Edwards Court, Suite 101 Burlingame, CA 94010 | Toll Free 800-544-7210 | info@piezodirect.com www.piezodirect.com
SPECIFICATION – for Rectangular Actuators
PDJ200 series for Rectangular Actuators – Max. driving voltage=200VDC
Model
Dimensions
A×B×H
[mm]
Nominal
Displacement
[µm@200V] ±10%
Blocking Force
[N@200V]
Stiffness
[N/µm]
Capacitance
[µF@1v,1kHz] ±20%
Resonant
Frequency
[kHz] ±20%
PDJ2000303051 3×3×6 5 330 66 0.15 250
PDJ2000303101 3×3×10 10 330 33 0.27 150
PDJ2000505051 5×5×6 5 900 180 0.2 250
PDJ2000505101 5×5×10 10 900 90 0.52 150
PDJ2000505121 5×5×12 12 900 75 0.43 125
PDJ2000505201 5×5×18 20 900 45 0.67 83
PDJ2000505301 5×5×28 30 900 30 1.1 53
PD2000505302 5×5×30 30 900 30 1.1 50
PDJ2000505401 5×5×36 40 900 23 1.34 42
PDJ2000505402 5×5×35 40 900 23 1.34 43
PDJ2000707101 7×7×10 10 1800 180 0.69 150
PDJ2000707201 7×7×18 20 1800 90 1.3 83
PDJ2000707301 7×7×28 30 1800 60 2 53
PDJ2000707381 7×7×32 38 1800 47 2.4 47
PDJ2000707401 7×7×36 40 1800 45 2.6 42
PDJ2000707501 7×7×42 50 1800 36 3.1 36
PDJ2001010101 10×10×10 10 3600 360 1.5 150
PDJ2001010201 10×10×18 20 3600 180 2.7 83
PDJ2001010301 10×10×28 30 3600 120 4.3 53
PDJ2001010401 10×10×36 40 3600 90 5.5 42
PDJ2001414101 14×14×10 10 7200 720 2.8 150
PDJ2001414201 14×14×20 20 7200 360 5.8 75
PDJ2001414301 14×14×30 30 7200 240 8.6 50
PDJ2001414401 14×14×40 40 7200 180 12 37
1 Edwards Court, Suite 101 Burlingame, CA 94010 | Toll Free 800-544-7210 | info@piezodirect.com www.piezodirect.com
SPECIFICATION – for Ring Actuators
PDH150 series for Ring Actuators – Max. driving voltage=150VDC
Model
Dimensions
OD/ID/H
[mm]
Nominal
Displacement
[µm@150V] ±10%
Blocking Force
[N@150V]
Stiffness
[N/µm]
Capacitance
[µF@1v,1kHz] ±20%
Resonant
Frequency
[kHz] ±20%
PDH1500525051 Φ5/Φ2.5/6 5 600 120 0.3 250
PDH1500525101 Φ5/Φ2.5/10 10 700 70 0.5 150
PDH1500525201 Φ5/Φ2.5/18 20 700 35 1 83
PDH1500845101 Φ8/Φ4.5/10 10 1300 130 0.8 150
PDH1500845201 Φ8/Φ4.5/18 20 1300 65 1.5 83
PDH1501006101 Φ9.5/Φ5.5/10 10 1500 150 1.2 150
PDH1501005101 Φ10/Φ5.5/10 10 1500 150 1.2 150
PDH1501205201 Φ12/Φ5/20 20 3400 170 6.0 75
PDH1501206101 Φ12/Φ6/10 10 3000 220 2.4 150
PDH1501206161 Φ12/Φ6/16 18 3000 122 4 94
PDH1501206201 Φ12/Φ6/20 22 3000 100 5 75
PDH1501304201 Φ13/Φ4/20 22 3600 163 7.2 75
PDH1502015051 Φ20/Φ15/6 5 4000 800 1.4 250
PDH1502619201 Φ26/Φ19/18 20 7200 360 14 83
PDH200 series for Ring Actuators – Max. driving voltage=200VDC
Model
Dimensions
OD/ID/H
[mm]
Nominal
Displacement
[µm@200V] ±10%
Blocking Force
[N@200V]
Stiffness
[N/µm]
Capacitance
[µF@1v,1kHz]
±20%
Resonant
Frequency
[kHz] ±20%
PDH2001304201 Φ13/Φ4/20 20 3600 180 4.6 74
PDH2002015051 Φ20/Φ15/6 5 4000 800 1.3 250
PDH2002619201 Φ26/Φ19/18 20 7200 360 7.7 80
PDH2001304401 Φ13/Φ4/40 40 3600 90 9.2 37
PDH2002619351 Φ26/Φ19/35 35 7200 205 15.3 43
High pressure series for Ring Actuators – Max. driving voltage=1000VDC
Model
Dimensions
OD/ID/H
[mm]
Nominal
Displacement
[µm] ±10%
Blocking Force
[N]
Stiffness
[N/µm]
Capacitance
[µF@1v,1kHz]
±20%
Resonant
Frequency
[kHz] ±20%
PDH2501203201 Φ12/Φ3/20 20@250V 3500@250V 175 4.6 75
PDH2502515301 Φ25/Φ15/30 30@250V 9000@250V 300 13.5 50
PDH10002515301 Φ25/Φ15/30 30@1000V 8600@1000V 280 3 50
1 Edwards Court, Suite 101 Burlingame, CA 94010 | Toll Free 800-544-7210 | info@piezodirect.com www.piezodirect.com
SPECIFICATION – for Round Actuators
SPECIFICATION – for Special-shaped Actuators
Remarks：

Dimensions
OD/H
[mm]
Nominal
Displacement
[µm] ±10%
Blocking Force
[N]
Stiffness
[N/µm]
Capacitance
[µF@1v,1kHz] ±20%
Resonant
Frequency
[kHz] ±20%
PDY15014241 Φ14.2/24 24@150V 7500@150V 312 16 62
PDY15014481 Φ14.2/48 48@150V 7500@150V 156 30 31
PDY15014201 Φ14.7/20 20@150V 7500@150V 375 13 75
PDY15014401 Φ14.7/40 40@150V 7500@150V 188 27 38
PDY20014051 Φ14.2/6 5@200V 7500@200V 1500 1.4 250
PDT150 series for Special-shaped Actuators – Max. driving voltage=150VDC
Model
Dimensions
OD/ID/H